
Dakota State (S.D.) (0-9-1) -vs- Black Hills State (S.D.) (2-1-2)
09/18/2025 at Spearfish, S.D. (Black Hills Power Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/18/2025
Attendance: 226
Stadium: Black Hills Power Sports Complex
Officials: Referee, Phillip Schulz   Asst. Referee, Joe
Hilsendeger   Asst. Referee, Keith Smith   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Dakota State (S.D.) 0 0 0
Black Hills State (S.D.) 2 2 4

Dakota State (S.D.) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Kline, Onika 0 0 0 0 90
2 Hammer, Ryelynn 2 0 0 0 90
3 Zimmerman, Charli 0 0 0 0 49
4 Smalley, Madison 1 0 0 0 82
5 Corona, Nichole 3 2 0 0 90
10 Gonzalez, Estefania 0 0 0 0 52
11 Pisorski, Kirsten 0 0 0 0 59
13 Hunt, Hannah 1 1 0 0 90
14 Bradley, Olivia 1 0 0 0 68
77 Brissette, Rylee 0 0 0 0 90

GK 99 Verplancke, Sierra 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

8 Robinson, Summer-Lily 2 0 0 0 41
17 Knoll, Clarissa 0 0 0 0 31
22 Brown, Katie 0 0 0 0 37
27 Holden, Aislyn 0 0 0 0 31

Totals 10 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Verplancke, Sierra 90:00 4 9

Totals 4 9

Black Hills State (S.D.) 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 6 Measles, Ashley 0 0 0 0 51
DEF 7 Sargent, Bria 2 1 0 1 90
MID 10 Day, Leah 6 2 1 1 68
MID 12 Roth, Aubri 1 0 0 0 60
MID 13 Smith, Bailey 2 0 0 0 54
FWD 16 Sillanpaa, Audrey 2 1 0 0 59
FWD 17 Hammer, Jayda 5 2 1 0 55
MID 18 Hansen, Whitney 2 1 1 0 64
DEF 19 Wilson, Ainsley 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Vinton, Katy 1 0 0 0 50
GK 30 Barthel, Rian 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Barnes, Rylee 0 0 0 0 46
DEF 3 Hill, Peyton 7 2 1 0 43
MID 4 Truong, Kayla 3 1 0 0 31
DEF 5 Osborne, Sienna 0 0 0 0 33
MID 8 Homan, Lena 3 2 0 0 39
MID 9 Quist, Lawsen 2 1 0 0 41
MID 23 Cornelius, Ella 1 0 0 1 26

Totals 37 13 4 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Barthel, Rian 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Dakota State (S.D.) 5 5 10
Black Hills State (S.D.) 14 23 37

Saves By Period
Dakota State (S.D.) 4 5 9
Black Hills State (S.D.) 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Dakota State (S.D.) 2 1 3
Black Hills State (S.D.) 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
Dakota State (S.D.) 2 4 6
Black Hills State (S.D.) 5 6 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

15:43 BHSU Whitney Hansen Bria Sargent
GOAL by BHSU Hansen, Whitney Assist by
Sargent, Bria.

27:52 BHSU Jayda Hammer Leah Day
GOAL by BHSU Hammer, Jayda Assist by Day,
Leah.

55:08 BHSU Leah Day GOAL by BHSU Day, Leah.

89:22 BHSU Peyton Hill Ella Cornelius
GOAL by BHSU Hill, Peyton Assist by Cornelius,
Ella.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BHSU Barthel, Rian at goalie for Black Hills State
00:00 DSU Verplancke, Sierra at goalie for Dakota State
02:48 BHSU Shot by BHSU Roth, Aubri, out top left.
04:07 BHSU Shot by BHSU Day, Leah, out top left.
11:58 BHSU Shot by BHSU Sillanpaa, Audrey.
13:50 DSU Foul on Pisorski, Kirsten.
15:43 BHSU GOAL by BHSU Hansen, Whitney Assist by Sargent, Bria.

Dakota State (S.D.) 0, Black Hills State (S.D.) 1
18:55 BHSU Foul on Hansen, Whitney.
20:18 DSU Corner kick [20:18].
20:45 DSU Shot by DSU Hammer, Ryelynn.
21:13 BHSU Shot by BHSU Day, Leah.
22:36 BHSU Offside against Black Hills State.
23:10 DSU Foul on Gonzalez, Estefania.
23:53 BHSU Foul on Sillanpaa, Audrey.
25:00 BHSU Shot by BHSU Sillanpaa, Audrey, bottom center, saved by Verplancke, Sierra.
26:37 BHSU Shot by BHSU Vinton, Katy, out top.
27:52 BHSU GOAL by BHSU Hammer, Jayda Assist by Day, Leah.

Dakota State (S.D.) 0, Black Hills State (S.D.) 2
27:52 BHSU BHSU substitution: Truong, Kayla for Smith, Bailey.
27:52 BHSU BHSU substitution: Hill, Peyton for Sillanpaa, Audrey.
27:52 BHSU BHSU substitution: Homan, Lena for Hammer, Jayda.
29:22 BHSU Foul on Day, Leah.
30:25 DSU Shot by DSU Hammer, Ryelynn, out left.
30:38 DSU Corner kick [30:38].
32:47 BHSU BHSU substitution: Barnes, Rylee for Measles, Ashley.
32:47 DSU DSU substitution: Knoll, Clarissa for Gonzalez, Estefania.
32:47 DSU DSU substitution: Holden, Aislyn for Pisorski, Kirsten.
33:52 BHSU BHSU substitution: Quist, Lawsen for Day, Leah.
33:52 DSU DSU substitution: Robinson, Summer-Lily for Zimmerman, Charli.
33:52 DSU DSU substitution: Brown, Katie for Bradley, Olivia.
34:34 DSU Shot by DSU Smalley, Madison, out top left.
34:50 BHSU Shot by BHSU Homan, Lena, bottom center, saved by Verplancke, Sierra.
35:46 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hill, Peyton, out top.
36:17 BHSU Foul on Hansen, Whitney.
36:52 DSU Shot by DSU Hunt, Hannah, top, saved by Barthel, Rian.
37:48 BHSU BHSU substitution: Cornelius, Ella for Hansen, Whitney.
38:44 BHSU BHSU substitution: Osborne, Sienna for Vinton, Katy.
39:50 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hill, Peyton, out left.
40:41 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hill, Peyton, out right.
41:31 BHSU Shot by BHSU Quist, Lawsen, top right, saved by Verplancke, Sierra.
42:03 DSU Shot by DSU Robinson, Summer-Lily, out right.
44:11 BHSU Shot by BHSU Truong, Kayla, bottom left, saved by Verplancke, Sierra.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 DSU

FOR DSU: , #1 Kline, Onika, #2 Hammer, Ryelynn, #3 Zimmerman, Charli, #4 Smalley, Madison, #5 Corona, Nichole,
#11 Pisorski, Kirsten, #14 Bradley, Olivia, #13 Hunt, Hannah, #22 Brown, Katie, #77 Brissette, Rylee, #99
Verplancke, Sierra.

45:00 BHSU
FOR BHSU: , #30 Barthel, Rian, #16 Sillanpaa, Audrey, #7 Sargent, Bria, #17 Hammer, Jayda, #10 Day, Leah, #13
Smith, Bailey, #18 Hansen, Whitney, #6 Measles, Ashley, #23 Cornelius, Ella, #19 Wilson, Ainsley, #27 Vinton, Katy.

45:00 BHSU BHSU substitution: Sillanpaa, Audrey for Barnes, Rylee.
45:00 BHSU BHSU substitution: Hammer, Jayda for Quist, Lawsen.
45:00 BHSU BHSU substitution: Day, Leah for Roth, Aubri.
45:00 BHSU BHSU substitution: Smith, Bailey for Truong, Kayla.
45:00 BHSU BHSU substitution: Hansen, Whitney for Hill, Peyton.
45:00 BHSU BHSU substitution: Measles, Ashley for Homan, Lena.
45:00 BHSU BHSU substitution: Vinton, Katy for Osborne, Sienna.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Zimmerman, Charli for Robinson, Summer-Lily.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Pisorski, Kirsten for Knoll, Clarissa.



45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Bradley, Olivia for Holden, Aislyn.
45:17 BHSU Shot by BHSU Day, Leah, out left.
49:23 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hammer, Jayda, out left.
49:43 BHSU Shot by BHSU Smith, Bailey, out left.
50:24 BHSU Offside against Black Hills State.
52:56 BHSU Foul on Hansen, Whitney.
53:14 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hammer, Jayda, out left.
53:34 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hammer, Jayda.
54:33 BHSU Foul on Day, Leah.
55:08 BHSU GOAL by BHSU Day, Leah.

Dakota State (S.D.) 0, Black Hills State (S.D.) 3
55:24 BHSU BHSU substitution: Hill, Peyton for Hammer, Jayda.
55:24 BHSU BHSU substitution: Roth, Aubri for Cornelius, Ella.
55:24 BHSU BHSU substitution: Barnes, Rylee for Vinton, Katy.
-- DSU Foul on Hunt, Hannah
56:34 BHSU BHSU Leah Day PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Verplancke, Sierra.
57:24 BHSU Foul on Hill, Peyton.
59:18 BHSU BHSU substitution: Truong, Kayla for Sillanpaa, Audrey.
59:18 BHSU BHSU substitution: Quist, Lawsen for Day, Leah.
59:18 BHSU BHSU substitution: Homan, Lena for Hansen, Whitney.
59:18 DSU DSU substitution: Robinson, Summer-Lily for Zimmerman, Charli.
60:16 BHSU Shot by BHSU Smith, Bailey, out top right.
60:47 BHSU Shot by BHSU Truong, Kayla, out top.
60:59 BHSU Shot by BHSU Homan, Lena, bottom center, saved by Verplancke, Sierra.
61:33 DSU Corner kick [61:33].
62:03 DSU Shot by DSU Robinson, Summer-Lily.
63:00 BHSU BHSU substitution: Day, Leah for Smith, Bailey.
63:00 BHSU BHSU substitution: Osborne, Sienna for Measles, Ashley.
64:12 DSU Shot by DSU Corona, Nichole, bottom right, saved by Barthel, Rian.
64:45 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hill, Peyton, bottom center, saved by Verplancke, Sierra.
65:04 DSU Foul on Kline, Onika.
65:24 BHSU Shot by BHSU Truong, Kayla, out top.
66:00 BHSU Shot by BHSU Homan, Lena, out left.
66:44 BHSU Shot by BHSU Day, Leah, out left.
68:27 DSU Foul on Hunt, Hannah.
68:27 BHSU Shot by BHSU Sargent, Bria, top, saved by Verplancke, Sierra.
69:14 BHSU Corner kick [69:14].
70:24 BHSU BHSU substitution: Hansen, Whitney for Roth, Aubri.
70:24 DSU DSU substitution: Holden, Aislyn for Pisorski, Kirsten.
70:24 DSU DSU substitution: Gonzalez, Estefania for Bradley, Olivia.
70:24 DSU DSU substitution: Knoll, Clarissa for Brown, Katie.
72:48 BHSU Foul on Hill, Peyton.
73:22 BHSU BHSU substitution: Hammer, Jayda for Truong, Kayla.
73:22 BHSU BHSU substitution: Sillanpaa, Audrey for Hill, Peyton.
74:05 BHSU Corner kick [74:05].
74:21 BHSU Shot by BHSU Sargent, Bria, out right.
76:21 DSU Shot by DSU Corona, Nichole, top left, saved by Barthel, Rian.
77:56 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hansen, Whitney, out top.
78:30 BHSU Foul on Quist, Lawsen.
80:09 BHSU Offside against Black Hills State.
80:37 BHSU Foul on Hansen, Whitney.
81:32 BHSU BHSU substitution: Hill, Peyton for Day, Leah.
81:32 BHSU BHSU substitution: Cornelius, Ella for Homan, Lena.
81:32 BHSU BHSU substitution: Smith, Bailey for Hansen, Whitney.
81:32 DSU DSU substitution: Bradley, Olivia for Smalley, Madison.
81:51 DSU Shot by DSU Corona, Nichole.
81:56 DSU Shot by DSU Bradley, Olivia, out top right.
82:25 BHSU Corner kick [82:25].
83:12 BHSU Shot by BHSU Quist, Lawsen, out top.
83:44 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hill, Peyton, out left.
84:40 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hill, Peyton, out top right.
86:00 BHSU Shot by BHSU Hammer, Jayda, bottom center, saved by Verplancke, Sierra.



87:11 DSU Foul on Corona, Nichole.
87:52 BHSU Shot by BHSU Cornelius, Ella, out left.
89:22 BHSU GOAL by BHSU Hill, Peyton Assist by Cornelius, Ella.

Dakota State (S.D.) 0, Black Hills State (S.D.) 4
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


